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Roopali H. Desai (024295) 
D. Andrew Gaona (028414) 
Kristen Yost (034052) 
COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC 
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
T: (602) 381-5478 
rdesai@cblawyers.com 
agaona@cblawyers.com 
kyost@cblawyers.com 
Attorneys for Intervenor 
  Arizona Secretary of State Katie Hobbs  

ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT 

MARICOPA COUNTY 

KELLI WARD,  

Plaintiff, 

v. 

CONSTANCE JACKSON; FELICIA 
ROTELLINI; FRED YAMASHITA; JAMES 
MCLAUGHLIN; JONATHAN NEZ; LUIS 
ALBERTO HEREDIA; NED NORRIS; 
REGINA ROMERO; SANDRA D. 
KENNEDY; STEPHEN ROE LEWIS; and 
STEVE GALLARDO, 

Defendants. 
  

KATIE HOBBS, in her official capacity as 
Arizona Secretary of State, 

Intervenor. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

No. CV2020-015285 
 
 
ARIZONA SECRETARY OF STATE 
KATIE HOBBS’ NOTICE OF FILING 
EXHIBIT LIST 
 
 
(Assigned to The Hon. Randall Warner) 
 
(Hearing Set for Nov. 30, 2020 at 10:30 am) 

  
Intervenor Arizona Secretary of State Katie Hobbs gives notice of the filing of her Exhibit 

List, attached hereto, which was provided to the Court and the parties on December 2, 2020 

pursuant to the Court’s November 30, 2020 Minute Entry.  

Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***

M. De La Cruz, Deputy
12/3/2020 12:57:47 PM

Filing ID 12286339
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 3rd day of December, 2020.  

COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC 
 
By  /s/ Roopali H. Desai  

Roopali H. Desai 
D. Andrew Gaona 
Kristen Yost 

Attorneys for Defendant  
  Arizona Secretary of State Katie Hobbs 

 
ORIGINAL efiled and served via email  
this 3rd day of December, 2020, upon: 
 
Dennis I. Wilenchik (admin@wb-law.com) 
John “Jack” D. Wilenchik (jack@wb-law.com) 
Lee Miller 
Wilenchik & Bartness 
2810 North 3rd Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
admin@wb-law.com  
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 
Sarah R. Gonski (sgonski@perkinscoie.com) 
Perkins Coie LLP 
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
 
Roy Herrera (herrerar@ballardspahr.com) 
Daniel Arellano (arellanod@ballardspahr.com) 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
1 East Washington Street, Suite 2300 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Attorneys for Arizona Democratic Party 
 
Thomas P. Liddy (liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov) 
Emily Craiger (craigere@mcao.maricopa.gov) 
Joseph I. Vigil (vigilj@mcao.maricopa.gov) 
Joseph J. Branco (brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov) 
Joseph LaRue (laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov) 
Maricopa County Attorney’s Office 
225 West Madison Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
Attorneys for Maricopa County 
 
/s/ Sheri McAlister  
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SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA 
COUNTY OF MARICOPA 

 
Honorable Randall Warner 

101 W. Jefferson, East Court Building, Suite 414 
Phoenix, Arizona 85003 

 
Ward v Jackson, et al. 

 
Case Number CV2020-015285   Evidentiary Hearing Date:      December 3, 2020 

 
INTERVENOR ARIZONA SECRETARY OF STATE KATIE HOBBS EXHIBIT LIST 

 

EXHIBIT IDENTIFIED 
BY 

 
DESCRIPTION 

 

STIPULATED IN 
EVIDENCE/OBJECTION 

51 Intervenor - 
AZSOS 

Arizona Secretary of State – 2019 Elections Procedures 
Manual 
 
 

 

52 Intervenor - 
AZSOS 

Arizona Secretary of State – Signature Verification Guide 
July 2020 
 
 

 

53 Intervenor - 
AZSOS 

Standard Work – Signature Verification in Early Voting 
Returns Module 
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EXHIBIT IDENTIFIED 
BY 

 
DESCRIPTION 

 

STIPULATED IN 
EVIDENCE/OBJECTION 

54 Intervenor - 
AZSOS 

10/11/20 – Email from R. Valenzuela to R. Chornenky, et al. 
re Party Observer Information 
 

 

 


